

FINANCIAL EXPRESS


EIKO LIFESCIENCES LIMITED
FEEL THE CHEMISTRY
[Formerly known as Narendra Investments (Delhi) Ltd.]
(CIN: L65993MH1977PLC258134)

Regd off: 604, Centrum, Opp. TMC Office, Near Satkar Grand Hotel, Wagle Estate, Thane West MH 400604

EXTRACT OF HALF YEARLY FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
		Unaudited			Unaudited		
							Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	453.62	327.56	628.86	781.19	1,486.04	2,608.52
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	19.83	11.07	29.26	30.90	82.88	94.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	14.91	8.28	21.88	23.19	62.00	70.57
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) after tax] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.15	(0.75)	(0.93)	2.40	(0.97)	(1.64)
5	Paid up equity share Capital (Face value Rs 10/-)	831.63	831.63	831.63	831.63	831.63	831.63
6	Earning Per Share (EPS in Rs.) (Net annualised) (Basic, Diluted)	0.18	0.10	0.26	0.28	0.85	0.90

Notes:

1 The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 21st October, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 21st October, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried Limited Review of aforesaid results.

2 The above is an extract of the details form of Quarter and Half Year Ended Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results are available on stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website i.e. www.eikolifesciences.com

For EiKo Lifesciences Limited
Formerly known as Narendra Investment (Delhi) Limited
Sd/-
Laxmikant Kabra

Chairman & Director
DIN: 00061346

Place: Thane
Date : 21st October, 2022

Mastek

Trust. Value. Velocity

Mastek Limited

CIN No.: L74140GJ1982PLC005215
Registered Office: 804/805, President House, Opp.C.N.Vidyalaya,
Near Ambawadi Circle, Ahmedabad - 380 006.
Tel. No.: +91-79-2656-4337

E-mail: investor_grievances@mastek.com; Website: www.mastek.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Six Months ended September 30, 2022	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	62,530	119,555	53,393	218,384
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,197	21,389	10,825	44,804
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,729	23,921	10,825	44,804
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,620	17,056	8,153	33,342
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,436	21,105	7,830	35,915
Equity Share Capital	1,503	1,503	1,482	1,501
Other Equity	-	-	-	105,635
Earning per Share (FV of Rs. 5 per share)				
(a) Basic - Rs.	26.31	52.01	27.78	106.52
(b) Diluted - Rs.	25.81	51.00	26.92	103.81

Notes:-
1. Key data relating to Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Mastek Limited is as under:
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Six Months ended September 30, 2022	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	7,304	14,347	6,107	25,670
Profit before Tax	7,049	7,370	3,780	9,587
Tax Expenses (net)	941	1,275	368	1,876
Net Profit after tax	6,108	6,095	3,412	7,711

2. The above results prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board at its meeting held on October 20, 2022. Limited Review, as required under Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

3. During the year ended March 31, 2020, Mastek acquired control of the business of Evolutionary Systems Private Limited ("ESPL") and its subsidiary companies (together referred to as "Evosys"). With respect to a business undertaking of ESPL (including investments in certain subsidiaries of ESPL), the parties (Mastek group and Evosys group) entered into a Demerger Co-operation Agreement (DCA) and Shareholders Agreement on February 8, 2020.

On September 14, 2021, the demerger transaction was approved by the National Company Law Tribunal, pursuant to the Scheme of Demerger ("the Scheme"), for the demerger of Evolutionary Systems Private Limited (ESPL or demerged entity), into TAISPL, with the effective date of February 1, 2020 (Appointed Date). Consequently, the effect of the Demerger was considered in the Standalone financial results in accordance with Ind AS 103 - 'Business Combinations'.

On December 17, 2021, a board meeting was held where the Board approved the buy out of first tranche of CCPS i.e. 1/3rd of the total outstanding CCPS basis the agreed valuations.

4. Mastek Inc., a wholly-owned first level step-down subsidiary of Mastek Limited, signed a definitive agreement and acquired the 100% equity Interest of Metasofttech Solutions LLC ("MST USA"). MST USA is an independent Salesforce consulting and system integration partner in the Americas region. The purchase consideration includes upfront payment of USD 76.60 million (approximately Rs. 61.20 lakhs) and earn out - between USD 0 to USD 35 million, subject to achieving financial targets. Further, Mastek Limited, signed a definitive agreement and acquired 100% equity shares of Meta Soft Tech Systems Private Limited (MST), which is an off-shore service provider and is mainly engaged in IT and software support services. The equity shares were bought for a consideration of Rs. 2,723 lakhs, subject to customary closing adjustments as per the terms of the Share Purchase Agreement. This acquisition was completed on August 1, 2022. Consequent to the acquisition, MST along with US entity 'Metasofttech Solutions LLC', has become a wholly owned subsidiary of the Mastek Limited and has been considered for the purpose of preparing Group financial statement from this date.

5. During the quarter ended September 30, 2022, the Company has paid a final dividend of Rs. 12 per share (240%) on face value Rs. 5 each post receiving shareholder's approval in Annual General Meeting, which was in line with the dividend recommended by the Board of Directors for the financial year 2021-22.

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.mastek.com

For & on behalf of Board of Directors
Mastek Limited
Sd/-
Ashank Desai
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 20, 2022

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

UNIMONI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
RO: N.G. 12 & 13 Ground Floor, North Block, Manipal Centre,
Dickenson Road, Bangalore - 560 042. CIN No.U85110KA1995PLC018175

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the Public that Auction of pledged Gold Ornaments will be conducted by Unimoni Financial Services Limited on **25.10.2022** at 10:00 am at 101-105, FIRST FLOOR, EXPRESS CHAMBERS, ANDHERI-KURLA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400069. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Loan Accounts of our various Customers who have failed to pay their dues. Our notices of auction have been duly issued to these borrowers. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Overdue Loan Accounts of our various Customers mentioned below with branch name.

Loan Nos : MUMBAI - BANDRA (MMB) - 1935281, 1896674. MUMBAI - FORT (MUF) -1927557. MUMBAI -MALAD (MML) -1895232, 1895233.

For more details, please contact : **Mr. NAVEENA SHETTY - 9820451749**
(Reserves the right to alter the number of accounts to be auctioned & postpone / cancel the auction without any prior notice.)

S. E. RAILWAY – TENDER

e-Tendering for Works Tender

Following tenders have been uploaded on website www.ireps.gov.in The tender will be closed at 12.00 hrs. on due date. **E-Tender Notice No. : 4308-GR-C-CE-C-HQ-32-2022, Closing date : 15.11.2022, Brief Description of Works :** Execution of Balance Work of Road Over Bridge No. 268/A at Km: 2325/5 in lieu of existing L.G. No. 80 at Km: 2325/5-7 with Bow String Girder Span 1x148.0m in between Balasore-Nilgiri Road Station on Kharagpur-Bhadrak Section of South Eastern Railway. **Approx. Cost : ₹ 6.19 Crore. Bid Security : ₹ 4,59,500 & Completion Period : 09 months.**

E-Tender Notice No. : 4356-GR-CE-C-II-59-2022, Closing date : 14.11.2022, Brief Description of Works : Consultancy Services for Detailed Project Report and Detailed Design Consultancy in connection with Execution of Work for Preliminary Works such as Final Location Survey, Soil Investigation Works, Preparation Yard Plans, Slope stability analysis and Submission of various detailed Design & Drawings between (i) Dangoposi-Jaroli 3rd Line (44.10 Km), (ii) Gamaharia-Chandni 3rd Line (25.50 Km), (iii) Adityapur-Rajkharwan 4th Line (37 Km), (iv) Barbanda-Damrughutu Doubling and Damrughutu-Bokaro Steel City 3rd Line (30 Km), (v) Rajkharwan-Dangoposi 4th Line (75 Km), (vi) Gamaharia-Chandni 4th Line (25.50 Km), (vii) Sini-Kandua 3rd Line & 4th Line (27.2 Km), (viii) Dangoposi-Jaroli 4th Line (44.90 Km), (ix) Bypass Line Between Noamundi-Jamkundi at Padahar (5 Km) & (x) Barbil-Bolanikhanda Doubling (3 Km) of Dy CE/Con/Adra of S.E. Railway. **Approx. Cost : ₹ 4.97 Crore.**

Bid Security : ₹ 3,98,700 & Completion Period : 06 months. Interested tenderers may visit website www.ireps.gov.in for full detail/description/specification of the tenders and submit their bids online. In no case manual tenders for these items will be accepted. **N.B.:** Prospective Bidders may regularly visit : www.ireps.gov.in to participate in all other tenders.

Chief Engineer (CON)/HQ/Garden Reach

CRISIL LIMITED

Regd. Office: CRISIL House, Central Avenue,
Hiranandani Business Park, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076. **CIN:** L67120MH1987PLC042363
Tel.: 022-33423000; **Fax:** 022-33423001; **Website:** www.crisil.com; **E-mail:** investors@crisil.com

CRISIL

An S&P Global Company

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone				
		3 Months ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended	9 Months ended	Corresponding 9 Months ended	Year ended	3 Months ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended	9 Months ended
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Dec-21	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22 (Restated Refer note 5)	30-Sep-21 (Restated Refer note 5)	30-Sep-22
		Unaudited (Refer note 3)	Unaudited (Refer note 3)	Unaudited (Refer note 3)	Unaudited (Refer note 3)	Unaudited (Refer note 3)	Audited	Unaudited (Refer note 3)	Unaudited (Refer note 3)	Unaudited (Refer note 3)	Unaudited (Refer note 3)
1	Revenue from operations	682.98	668.54	570.96	1,946.46	1,594.67	2,300.69	360.61	369.57	306.21	1,054.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	188.84	177.25	151.23	535.40	393.15	572.62	90.56	112.64	95.04	313.74
3	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	45.82	-	-	-	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after exceptional item (before tax)	188.84	177.25	151.23	535.40	393.15	618.44	90.56	112.64	95.04	313.74
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	147.85	136.90	112.86	406.37	297.18	465.81	76.83	95.85	79.52	260.71
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	121.87	88.04	85.62	298.15	336.23	497.84	97.45	66.11	67.22	221.94
7	Equity Share Capital	7.30	7.30	7.28	7.30	7.28	7.29	7.30	7.30	7.28	7.30
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)						1,571.13				
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)										
1.	Basic : (Not annualised)	20.24	18.75	15.51	55.68	40.87	64.03	10.52	13.13	10.93	35.72
2.	Diluted: (Not annualised)	20.23	18.74	15.48	55.63	40.83	63.96	10.51	13.12	10.91	35.69

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 21, 2022.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable accounting standards, as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act.
- In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of the above results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on www.crisil.com and also on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
- The management has approved arrangement for amalgamation of two wholly owned subsidiaries ("CRISIL Risk and Infrastructure Solutions Limited and Pragmatix Services Private Limited - Transferor Company") with the Company (the "Transferee Company") in its meeting held on December 13, 2021. The Company had filed necessary applications to the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on December 27, 2021. The Scheme has been sanctioned by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) with appointed date as April 1, 2022 and the certified copy of the Order dated August 8, 2022 has been received on August 25, 2022 which has been filed with Registrar of Companies on September 1, 2022. The Scheme became effective on September 1, 2022. Accordingly, the Company has accounted for the merger using the Pooling of interest method retrospectively for all periods presented in the standalone results as prescribed in Ind AS 103 - "Business Combinations". The previous periods' figure in the standalone results have been accordingly restated from January 1, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of CRISIL Limited

Amish Mehta

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

DIN : 00046254

Mumbai, October 21, 2022

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT		
(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)		
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF NILITECH SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED		
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	DETAILS
1	Name of corporate debtor	Nilitech Software Private Limited
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	25/03/2010
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, Mumbai
4	Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	U72300MH2010PTC201295
5	Address of the registered office and principal offices (if any) of corporate debtor	Shop No. 003, Ground Floor, Pooja Nagar, Building No. 2 CHS Ltd., Cabin Cross Road, Bhayander East, Thane - 401107
6	Date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	24/04/2022
7	Liquidation commencement date of corporate debtor	Date of Order : 24/04/2022 Date of Receipt of Order : 18/10/2022
8	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as liquidator	Mr. Bhavesh Rathod (BB/IFA-001/IP-P1200/2018-19/11910)
9	Address and e-mail of the liquidator, as registered with the Board	12th Floor, 12D, A Wing, CTS No. 165 and 163A, White spring, Pooja Park, Western Express highway, near Metro mall, Magathane, Borivali (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400066 Email Id: bhavesh76@gmail.com
10	Address and email to be used for correspondence with the liquidator	12th Floor, 12D, A Wing, CTS No. 165 and 163A, White spring, Pooja Park, Western Express highway, near Metro mall, Magathane, Borivali (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400066 Email Id: bhavesh76@gmail.com
11	Last date for submission of claims	18/11/2022

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal Mumbai Bench has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the Nilitech Software Private Limited on 24th April, 2022. However, the Copy of the order dated April 24th, 2022 was received on October 19th, 2022.

The stakeholders of Nilitech Software Private Limited Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before November 18th, 2022 to the liquidator at the address mentioned against Item No.10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with the proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proof of claims shall attract penalties.

In case a stakeholder does not submit its claims during the liquidation process, the claims submitted by such a stakeholder during the corporate insolvency resolution process under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulation 2016, shall be deemed to be submitted under section 38.

Bhavesh Rathod
Liquidator
(BB/IFA-001/IP-P1200/2018-19/11910)

Date: 22/10/2022
Place: Mumbai

TAMBOLI CAPITAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Mahavir Palace, 8A, Kalubha Road, Bhavnagar 364002
Telephone: (91) 886 654 1222 / (91) (278) 252 0065, Fax: (91) 278 252 0064
E-mail: direct1@tambolicapital.in Website: www.tambolicapital.in
CIN: L65993GJ2008PLC053613

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Six Months ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	2,156.89	2,368.50	2,119.87	4,525.39	3,714.51	8,049.00	212.59	20.18	145.84	232.77	183.95	237.89
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	453.63	407.33	537.88	860.96	927.30	1,793.30	192.79	1.48	130.77	194.27	142.65	156.25
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	453.63	407.33	537.88	860.96	927.30	1,793.30	192.79	1.48	130.77	194.27	142.65	156.25
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	305.22	296.32	393.39	601.54	679.79	1,300.25	169.04	1.15	120.66	170.19	129.23	139.43
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	302.01	294.02	396.42	596.03	685.85	1,291.08	169.04	1.15	120.66	170.19	129.23	139.43
6.	Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00	992.00
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous accounting year ended)						8,387.32						643.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/Each (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic	3.08	2.99	3.97	6.06	6.85	13.11	1.70	0.01	1.22	1.72	1.30	1.41
	Diluted	3.08	2.99	3.97	6.06	6.85	13.11	1.70	0.01	1.22	1.72	1.30	1.41

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.tambolicapital.in and on the website of Bombay Stock exchange www.bseindia.com under scrip code number 533170.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Place : Bhavnagar
Date : 20.10.2022

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Vaibhav B. Tamboli, Chairman and Managing Director

